

Ex. - 110/22  
(C.N.R – WBPS01-000623-2022)  
J.O.Code - WB01229

02  
06/12/22

Today is fixed for verification and order.

Dhr. Files hazira and alongwith an affidavit for no stay.

In the said affidavit, Dhr namely Sri Barun Kr. Haldar has stated that no appeal has been pending and no order of stay has been passed by any appellate court in connection with Ej suit – 121/04 till this day.

Office has already submitted report stating that there is no stay has yet been received from any higher forum as per AJR till date.

In view of the above I find no impediment in issuing writ of possession through the seal baliff.

Let the writ of possession be issued for executing the decree concerned.

To 09/01/23 for delivery of possession and 11/01/23 for B/R.

Sd/-  
Judge(2nd Bench)  
P.S.C Court, Cal.