

EXECUTION :- 110 OF 2022
(CNR No. WBPS01-000623-2022)
(JO CODE No. WB01229)

Order No. - 13
Dt. 17.05.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of petition under Section 208 of C. R. O.

Both sides file hazira.

Heard both sides.

Considered. Perused the material on record.

On perusal of the same, it appears that on 11.05.2023 Jdr. files a petition praying for vacating the order of exparte hearing.

Copy served to the other side.

On perusal of the said petition, it has been stated that the Jdr. at the time of hearing of the application under Section 208 of C.R.O., the Ld. Advocate was engaged to another Court and as such this Court fixed the case record for exparte and now the Jdr. wants to contest the instant case.

Considering the overall subject matter and material on record, the prayer of the Jdr. is hereby allowed.

Let the exparte order against the Jdr. stands vacated.

To 18.05.2023 for hearing of petition under Section 208 of C.R.O.

Both parties are directed to be ready for hearing.

[Dictated and corrected by me]

Sd/-
(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)
Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.

Sd/-
(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)
Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.

Later

At the time of passing order, Ld. Advocate for the Jdr. file a petition under Section 151 of CPC.

Copy served to the other side.

Let it be kept with the record.

[Dictated and corrected by me]

Sd/-
(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)
Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.

Sd/-
(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)
Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.